12/13/02



Docket No. 126780-2

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): A) Sho Sato	December 5, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345
Ado	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	e	Ţ
	Execution Date:		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution	date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes _X_No	
	10/3191	62	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of involved:	of applications and patents
	John B Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	Enclosed	CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ed to be charged to deposit account
			nt number: 07-0862 py of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	D	O NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE
), §	Statement and signature.		
	Γο the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	ng information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	John B Yates	n B Cride	12-10 WOV Date
	Attorney Name	N B Signature	Date
	Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, a	attachments and document:_2_
3/2	002 DBYRME 00000212 070862 10319162		
r.1	1021 40.00 CH		

PATENT

REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Sho Sato of 2-27-3, Nishikawadaminami, Utsunomiyashi, Tochigi-ken, 321-0155 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **PIPING MATERIAL** invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to Japanese Patent Application Serial No. HEI 2001-385933 filed on December 19, 2001 as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witnessed by: $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$ Date: $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$ Date: $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$

Witnessed by: Date: Dec. 5. 2002

Signature

K: kuji Fujiwara

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/13/2002 REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0528